Contents

List of [llustrations
Acknowledgements
List of Abbreviations

Be Keen!

Introduction

The Charity Schools 15521900
Early School Clothing
Christ’s Hospital
Other Charity Schools
Traditional Appearances
Viewing Charity Children

The Public Schools 1800-1939
Sport and the Introduction of Uniform Clothing
Creation of the Public School Ethos
Uniform Design
Collective Identity
Emulation
Harrow—A Case Study

Public Schools for Girls 1850—1939
Early Girls’ Schools and the Feminine Ideal
Sportswear and Uniform
Day Uniforms
Formality and Conformity

vii

ix

Xl

10
18
24
28

33
36
41
45
51
55
60

66
67
74
81
920



vi

A CULTURAL HISTORY OF SCHOOL UNIFORM

Education for All 18601939
Middle-Class Secondar] Education
Elementary Education for the Working Classes
Mixed Classes in Secondary Education

Fashion and Fancy Dress 1939—Present
Post-War
Dressing Up

Conclusion

Notes
Glossary
ijliography

Index

94
96
104
110

115
120
126

136

150
A7
189
212



